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STEP 1
Attach Bottom Pole (#1) to Base(#12) as shown. Secure the bottom pole to the base with 2 sets
of Bolts and Washers (#16) and round plate (#24) as shown.

Hardware Needed

Bolt, Washer Set
M8*40mm

QTY: 2

STEP 2
Lock the Bottom Pole Braces (#4) to Base (#12) with 4 sets of Bolts, Washers, and Nuts (#34).
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Bolt, Washer and Nut Set
M8*25mm
m QTY: 4
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STEP 3
Attach the Bottom Pole Braces (#4) to Bottom pole (#1) with a set of Bolt, Washer and Nut (#19).

Hardware Needed

19

Bolt, Washer, Nut
M8*95mm

QTY:1

STEP 4

Insert Axles (#22) into the Wheels (#21) as shown. Then press down over the wheels to snap the
Axles in place.




STEP 5

Secure Cover (#33) to Bottom Pole Braces (#4) using 6 sets of Bolts, Washers and Nuts (#35).

Hardware Needed

35 ~ & >
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Bolt, Washer and Nut
M6*45mm
QTY:4

Secure Mounting Plate (#20) and Plate (#38) to Middle Pole (#2) with 2 sets of Bolts, Washers,

33
STEP 6
and Nuts (#17) .
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Hardware Needed

17
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Bolt, Washer and Nut

M8*90mm
QrTy: 2

2
Ll
Middle Pole

®75*1090mm
QTY:1




STEP 7

Secure Middle Pole (#2) to Bottom Pole (#1) with 2 sets of Bolts, Washers, and Nuts (#25).

STEP 8
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Hardware Needed
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Bolt, Washer and Nut

M8*85mm
QTy: 2

Hardware Needed

28/29
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Bolt, Washer and Screw Set

MB*60mm
QTy: 2
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Bolt, Washer and Screw Set

MB*90mm
aTy:2




STEP 9
Secure two Backboard Connecting Plates (#13) to Backboard (#9) with 4 sets of Bolts, Washers,
and Nuts (#15).

Hardware Needed
15

Vg
Bolt, Washer, Nut

M10*40mm
QTY: 4

STEP 10

a. Attach two Short Connecting Tubes (#7) to Upper Parts of two Backboard Connecting Plates
(#13) with 2 sets of Bolts, Washers, and Nuts (#36).

b. Aftach two Long Connecting Tubes (#8) to Lower Parts of two Backboard Connecting Plates
(#13) with 2 sets of Bolts, Washers, and Nuts (#36).

Hardware Needed

-
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Bolt, Washer and Nut

M12*55mm
QTY: 4




STEP 11
Attach Short Connecting Tubes (#7) and Long Connecting Tubes (#8) to the Top Pole (#3) as
shown. Secure them with 2 sets of Bolts, Washers, and Nuts (#18).

Hardware Needed

18
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Bolt, Washer, Nut

M12*160mm
QTy: 2

STEP 12

a. Screw the Lower Handle Bar (#5) to the Upper Handle Bar (#6).

b. Put the 2 washers (#37) to the Lower Handle Bar (#5) first, then align the holes of the Lower Handle
Bar (#5) and the rocker lever (#32) to insert the Bolt (#30) to lock them. Finally, tighten the Nut (#30).

Hardware Needed
30

(oD
Bolt, Washer, Nut

M5*25mm
ary: 1
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Crank Handle

¢ 10* 200 + $16*54mm

Qry: 1
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Washer

25%12.5%1.0mm
any: 2




c. Insert the Bolt (#31) through a Long Connecting Tube (#8), a Tube Washer (#23), the Upper
Handle Bar (#6), the other Tube Washer (#23) and the other Long Connecting Tube (#8)
in
order. Then fighten the nut to lock them.
d. Secure Top Pole (#3) to Middle Pole (#2) with 2 sets of Bolts, Washers and Nuts (#25).
C

Hardware Needed
23

0

Tube Washer
$13*@ 19*14mm
Qry:2
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Bolt, Washer, Nut
M12*160mm
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Bolt, Washer and Nut Set
M8*85mm
aTry:2

STEP 13
Rotate the rocker lever (#32) to align the holes of the Lower Handle Bar (#5) and the Mounting
Plate (#20). Then attach them with a set of Bolt, Washer, and Nut (#14).

Hardware Needed

14 M

Bolt, Washer, Nut
M8*65mm

aTty: 1




STEP 14

Please check all the bolts and nuts are all tightened after assembly. Always check the unit to
ensure that the base is full of water or sand, and all fittings and hardware are tight before each
use.

WARNING
Sand is more recommended

instead of water. If a leak
develops, water could run
out unnofticed, allowing the
system to fall over, resulting
in serious personal injuries, or
property damage.

STEP 15
Please move the basketball system as below shown.
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STEP 16

Please follow the below pictures to rotate the Crank Handle (#32) to adjust height.

Fill the entire

Base with water




If you have any questions, please contact our
customer care center.
Our contact details are below:

@ 0044-800-240-4004

}'| I‘ enquiries@mhstar.co.uk

IMPORTER ADDRESS:
MH STAR UK LTD

Unit 27, Perivale Park,
Horsenden lane South
Perivale, UB6 7TRH
MADE IN CHINA

Si vous avez la moindre question, veuillez
contacter notre centre d'assistance a la
clientele.

Nos coordonnées sont les suivantes:

@ 0033-1-84166106

}vl I‘ aosom@mhfrance.fr

Importé par:

MH France

2,rue Maurice Hartmann
92130 Issy-les-Moulineaux
France

Fabriqué en Chine

Wenn Sie Fragen haben, wenden Sie sich bitte
an unser Kundendienstzentrum.
Unsere Kontaktdaten stehen unten:

@ 0049-0(40)-88307530
W. '4 service@aosom.de

ADRESSE DES IMPORTEURE:
MH Handel GmbH
Wendenstrafie 309

D-20537 Hamburg

Germany

IN CHINA HERGESTELLT

Sitiene alguna pregunta, comuniquese con
nuestro Centro de Atencion al Cliente.
Nuestros datos de contacto son los siguientes:

@ 0034-931294512

W| |4 atencioncliente@aosom.es

IMPORTADOR:

SPANISH AOSOM, S.L.

C/ROC GROS, N°15. 08550, ELS HOSTALETS DE
BALENYA, SPAIN.

B66295775

WWW.AOSOM.ES
ATENCIONCLIENTE@AOSOM.ES

TEL: 931294512

HECHO EN CHINA

Se tiver alguma duvida, por favor contacte o
nosso Centro de Atendimento ao Cliente.
Os nossos dados de contacto sao os seguintes:

@ 0034-931294512

M info@aosom.pt.

IMPORTADOR:

SPANISH AOSOM, S.L

C.ROC GROS N.15, 08550. ELS HOSTALETS DE BALENYA
TEL: 931294512 (SEG-SEX DAS 7:30H AS 16:30H)
INFO@AOSOM.PT

WWW.AOSOM.PT

In caso di dubbio, si prega di contattare il
nostro centro assistenza clienti.
| nostri dettagli di contatto sono di seguito:

@ 0039-0249471447

M clienti@aosom.it
IMPORTATO DA:

AOSOM ltaly srl

Centro Direzionale Milanofiori
Strada 1 Palazzo F1

20057 Assago (MI)

P.1.: 08567220960

FATTO IN CINA




